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MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

Rep. Greg Matthews, Chair
Rep. Shemia Fagan, Vice-Chair
Rep. Julie Parrish, Vice-Chair
Rep. Deborah Boone

Rep. Sal Esquivel

Rep. John Huffman

Rep. Brad Witt

Elizabeth Edwards, Committee Administrator
Jenny Craig, Committee Assistant

HB 3494 — Public Hearing and Work Session
HB 2083 — Work Session
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Meeting Called to Order by Chair Matthews

HB 3494 - Public Hearing

Elizabeth Edwards, Committee Administrator

Chair Matthews

Rep. Brent Barton, House District 40

Chair Matthews

Rep. Bill Kennemer, House District 39

Chair Matthews
Rep. Esquivel
Chair Matthews
Rep. Boone
Rep. Barton
Chair Matthews
Rep. Barton
Rep. Kennemer
Rep. Barton
Chair Matthews
Rep. Witt

Chair Matthews

Meeting Recessed



1:17:31 PM
1:17:39 PM
1:17:57 PM

1:17:58 PM
1:18:01 PM
1:18:13 PM
1:18:47 PM
1:18:54 PM
1:18:59 PM
1:19:00 PM
1:19:18 PM
1:19:19 PM

1:19:20 PM

1:19:42 PM

1:19:53 PM

1:20:11 PM
1:20:15 PM
1:20:52 PM
1:21:00 PM
1:21:01 PM
1:21:42 PM

1:21:50 PM
1:22:02 PM
1:22:14 PM
1:22:40 PM
1:22:41 PM

1:22:48 PM

1:22:52 PM
1:22:59 PM
1:23:54 PM
1:24:39 PM
1:24:45 PM
1:24:50 PM
1:24:51 PM

1:24:52 PM
1:25:14 PM
1:25:22 PM

HVET
April 16, 2013
Page 2 of 3

Meeting Reconvened
Chair Matthews
{Exhibit} 1: witness registration

HB 3494 - Work Session

MOTION: VICE-CHAIR FAGAN MOVES HB 3494 DO PASS
Chair Matthews

Rep. Esquivel

Chair Matthews

Rep. Esquivel

Chair Matthews

VOTE: 7-0-0

AYES: BOONE, ESQUIVEL, HUFFMAN, WITT, FAGAN, PARRISH,
MATTHEWS

CARRIER: REP. BARTON AND REP. KENNEMER WILL LEAD
DISCUSSION ON THE FLOOR

Jerry Howard, Senior Account Executive, Salem-Keizer Volcanoes
Baseball Club

Chair Matthews

HB 2083 - Work Session

{Exhibit} 2: Elizabeth Edwards, Committee Administrator

Chair Matthews

Edwards

Chair Matthews

MOTION: VICE-CHAIR PARRISH MOVES TO ADOPT THE -1
AMENDMENTS

Chair Matthews

Vice-Chair Parrish

Chair Matthews

VOTE: 7-0-0

AYES: BOONE, ESQUIVEL, HUFFMAN, WITT, FAGAN, PARRISH,
MATTHEWS

MOTION: VICE-CHAIR PARRISH MOVES HB 2083 DO PASS AS
AMENDED

Chair Matthews

Vice-Chair Parrish

Chair Matthews

Rep. Witt

Chair Matthews

VOTE: 7-0-0

AYES: BOONE, ESQUIVEL, HUFFMAN, WITT, FAGAN, PARRISH,
MATTHEWS

CARRIER: REP. PARRISH WILL LEAD DISCUSSION ON THE FLOOR
Vice-Chair Parrish

Chair Matthews
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Rep. Boone
Edwards

Rep. Boone

Rep. Esquivel
Chair Matthews
Rep. Esquivel
Rep. Boone

Rep. Esquivel
Rep. Boone
Vice-Chair Parrish
Chair Matthews
Vice-Chair Fagan
Chair Matthews
Edwards

Chair Matthews
Edwards

Chair Matthews
Meeting Adjourned by Chair Matthews
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Exhibit Summary
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{Exhibit} 1: HB 3494, witness registration, staff, 1 p
{Exhibit} 2: HB 2083, -1 amendments, staff, 3 pp
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